

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15(1) AND 12(3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

State: AZ  
County: COCONINO  
GRAND CANYON NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: Phoenix, AZ  
By: Roman T Moreno  
Date: 11/14/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 11/16/2007

Contract Awarded to: Fann Contracting, Inc Date: 12/17/2007

Contractor		Bid Amount	Responsive
Fann Contracting, Inc 1403 Industrial Way Prescott, AZ 86301		9,184,632.00	
Kirkland Construction, LLLP PO Box 580 Rye, CO 81069	Craig Holsopple	12,972,635.00	
Engineer's Estimate		11,909,964.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	850,000.00	850,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			1,650,000.00	1,650,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,462,000.00	1,462,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			575,000.00	575,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500,000.00	500,000.00
*15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	357,000.00	357,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			750,000.00	750,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			650,000.00	650,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		23,570	5.00	117,850.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			6.00	141,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	141,420.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2,440	6.00	14,640.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			13.00	31,720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	29,280.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		25.0	8,500.00	212,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			20,000.00	500,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	100,000.00
20301-0080	EACH	REMOVAL OF BENCH			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		5	425.00	2,125.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			2,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	2,500.00

\* Schedule awarded with Alternative Bid Item 15401-0000, Contractor Testing Using Government Furnished Field Laboratory

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-0200	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOULDERS			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		206	75.00	15,450.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	41,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			160.00	32,960.00
20301-1100	EACH	REMOVAL OF GATE (ELECTRONIC)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2	1,250.00	2,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			5,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	3,000.00
20301-1200	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALLS			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		10	1,400.00	14,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			1,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			800.00	8,000.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		24	25.00	600.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			150.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	3,000.00
20302-1000	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE, RAIL			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		12	15.00	180.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			100.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	240.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		14	30.00	420.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50.00	700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	350.00
20303-0300	SQYD	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1,428	23.00	32,844.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			40.00	57,120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	28,560.00
20303-3000	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		263	10.00	2,630.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			20.00	5,260.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	2,630.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-3100	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, BRICK (PAVERS)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		150	112.00	16,800.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			100.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	3,000.00
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		58	12.00	696.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50.00	2,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	1,044.00
20304-5000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BUILDING (SHADE SHELTER)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			40,000.00	40,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00
20310-1000	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		23	300.00	6,900.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			1,000.00	23,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	57,500.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		70	8.50	595.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	560.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		24,250	20.00	485,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			40.00	970,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	606,250.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1,360	30.00	40,800.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50.00	68,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	34,000.00
20431-1000	CUYD	SHOULDER, EXCAVATION			
	Fann Contracting, Inc			100.00	0.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			100.00	0.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.00	0.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20441-0000	CUYD	WASTE (HAUL IN PARK)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		3,600	19.00	68,400.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			20.00	72,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	18,000.00
20441-0000	CUYD	WASTE (HAUL OUT OF PARK)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		3,600	36.50	131,400.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			35.00	126,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	36,000.00
20465-0000	EACH	CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		64	80.00	5,120.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			400.00	25,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	6,400.00
21201-0000	STA	LINEAR GRADING			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		60.00	2,200.00	132,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			3,000.00	180,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	45,000.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		140	155.00	21,700.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	28,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			260.00	36,400.00
25126-0000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET BOULDER			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		104	100.00	10,400.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			400.00	41,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	10,400.00
25201-2000	CUYD	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, HAND-PLACED			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		50	710.00	35,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			500.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	25,000.00
25801-0000	SQFT	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1,065	260.00	276,900.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			125.00	133,125.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	159,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30306-4000	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 8-INCH DEPTH (REHABILITATION)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		85,500	1.70	145,350.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			5.00	427,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	513,000.00
30306-4000	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 8-INCH DEPTH (RECONSTRUCTION)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		54,000	4.50	243,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			9.00	486,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	486,000.00
30802-1000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		8,910	51.50	458,865.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			42.00	374,220.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	311,850.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		30,150	62.00	1,869,300.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			100.00	3,015,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	3,919,500.00
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		305	150.00	45,750.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			145.00	44,225.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			220.00	67,100.00
40920-1000	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		55	625.00	34,375.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			600.00	33,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			680.00	37,400.00
41101-0000	TON	PRIME COAT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		185	900.00	166,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			700.00	129,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	111,000.00
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1,015	90.00	91,350.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50.00	50,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	71,050.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15(1) AND 12(3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		55	380.00	20,900.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			600.00	33,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			680.00	37,400.00
50102-0900	SQYD	PLAIN RIGID PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C SMOOTHNESS			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		4,220	330.00	1,392,600.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			120.00	506,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			175.00	738,500.00
60110-0000	LB	CONCRETE COLORING AGENT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		12,780	3.00	38,340.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			10.00	127,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	76,680.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		100	87.00	8,700.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			150.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	12,500.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		320	96.00	30,720.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	64,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	40,000.00
60201-0900	LNFT	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		55	125.00	6,875.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			225.00	12,375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	8,250.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		25	145.00	3,625.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			300.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			225.00	5,625.00
60210-0600	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		7	550.00	3,850.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			1,000.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	6,300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		14	675.00	9,450.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			1,500.00	21,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	12,600.00
60210-0900	EACH	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			2,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	1,800.00
60210-1000	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2	1,150.00	2,300.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			2,500.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	2,400.00
60403-1900	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6B			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	7,000.00	7,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			7,500.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,200.00	3,200.00
60412-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET METAL FRAME AND GRATE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	350.00	350.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00
60526-0000	LNFT	DRAINAGE CHASE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		10	900.00	9,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			350.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	2,500.00
60801-0400	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			400.00	400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
60901-3200	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 9-INCH DEPTH			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2,145	75.00	160,875.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			100.00	214,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	214,500.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60910-0000	LNFT	RESET CURB			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		656	62.00	40,672.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			80.00	52,480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	52,480.00
61501-0300	SQYD	SIDEWALK, FIBER REINFORCED COLORED CONCRETE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		71	180.00	12,780.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			0.00	0.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	10,650.00
61501-0400	SQYD	SIDEWALK, PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		92	275.00	25,300.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			250.00	23,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	4,600.00
61501-1100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		5,480	57.00	312,360.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			33.00	180,840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	137,000.00
61901-0553	LNFT	FENCE, BARB-LESS, 4 STRAND			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		930	10.00	9,300.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			8.00	7,440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	9,300.00
61901-2000	LNFT	FENCE, CHAIN LINK, 72-INCH HEIGHT (TEMPORARY)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		210	10.00	2,100.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			30.00	6,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	14,700.00
61902-0000	EACH	GATE , ELECTRONIC			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2	17,250.00	34,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			35,000.00	70,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,000.00	14,000.00
61902-4000	EACH	GATE, CHAIN LINK, 26 FEET WIDTH (TEMPORARY)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	650.00	650.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15(1) AND 12(3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61904-0000	EACH	BOLLARD POST (FIXED)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2	825.00	1,650.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			500.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	800.00
61921-1000	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		50	15.00	750.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			20.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	750.00
62201-0050	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		120	110.00	13,200.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			100.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	13,200.00
62201-0400	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 2 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 12-INCH WIDTH			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		160	110.00	17,600.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			150.00	24,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			115.00	18,400.00
62201-0850	HOURL	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		100	125.00	12,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	15,000.00
62201-1300	HOURL	BULLDOZER, 160HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		120	140.00	16,800.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	24,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	21,600.00
62201-2850	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		120	120.00	14,400.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	24,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	21,600.00
62202-1000	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			75,000.00	75,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	120	35.00	4,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		45.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	9,000.00
62302-1000	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	100	100.00	10,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		200.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
62302-1100	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	100	125.00	12,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		200.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
62407-0000	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	3,530	17.00	60,010.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		50.00	176,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	70,600.00
62510-1000	ACRE	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	18.0	2,500.00	45,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,700.00	30,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	27,000.00
62515-2000	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	18.0	3,600.00	64,800.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		4,000.00	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	45,000.00
62641-0000	EACH	TREE WELL			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	3	5,000.00	15,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		15,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	15,000.00
63301-0000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	34	300.00	10,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		300.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		315.00	10,710.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301-1000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		36	225.00	8,100.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			300.00	10,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	5,400.00
63309-0900	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	65.00	65.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			500.00	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	200.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		14	250.00	3,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			300.00	4,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	2,800.00
63404-0200	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		510	95.00	48,450.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			135.00	68,850.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	51,000.00
63405-0850	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2	175.00	350.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			1,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	300.00
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		100	15.00	1,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			30.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	6,000.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		200	150.00	30,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			80.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	18,000.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		20	100.00	2,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	2,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		60	65.00	3,900.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			300.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	7,200.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		50	65.00	3,250.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			100.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,500.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		4,950	3.50	17,325.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			5.00	24,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	59,400.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		305	19.00	5,795.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			12.00	3,660.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	22,875.00
63506-0500	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		5,600	31.00	173,600.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			40.00	224,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	196,000.00
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		120	675.00	81,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			750.00	90,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	48,000.00
64602-2000	LPSM	BUILDING, SUPPORT BUILDING (BUS LOOP SHADE SHELTER)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	105,000.00	105,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			350,000.00	350,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125,000.00	125,000.00
64603-0500	EACH	FIXTURE, BICYCLE STORAGE RACK			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		30	400.00	12,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			2,000.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	12,000.00